Town of Plum Lake

P.O. Box 280 715 – 542 - 4531 8755 Lake St. Sayner, Wisconsin 54560

E-Mail: office@plumlakewi.gov Website: www.plumlakewi.gov

Notice of Open Book Assessment Roll

State of Wisconsin Town of Plum Lake, Vilas County

Pursuant to Wis. Stat. §70.45, the assessment roll for the Year 2023 assessment will be open for examination at the Town Hall, 8755 Lake Street, Sayner, on August 15, 2023 from 12:00pm (noon) until 2:00 pm. During this time the assessor will be available to answer your questions concerning assessments in the Town of Plum Lake

Instructional material will be provided at the open book to persons who wish to object to valuations under Wis. Stat. §70.47.

Notice is hereby given this 28th day of July, 2023, by:

Kim Lechner Town of Plum Lake Clerk